UST Benchmark: 3.875% 5/18

UST Benchmark Yield (at May 10th): 3.78% - -  - - - - -- .- - . - ~ .~

Spread: 275

Coupon: 6.53%

Libor Equivalent Spread (bps): 21 5

Amortization

Call:

Use of Proceeds:

Ranking:

20 year 1 15.5 year 30 year 1 25.5 year

$20,000,000 $50,000,000

lnterp 4.375% 2/38

4.51 % --- 4.52%
- . = - . . .  -

275 295

7.26% 7.47%

250 264

Equal amounts in yrs 8-10 Equal amounts in yrs 11-20 Equal amounts in yrs 21-30

Make-whole, T+0.50% Make-whole, T+0.50%; Make-whole, T+0.50%;
Optional double-up Par call in yrs 26-30

Optional double-up

Refinance portion of acquisition debt I permanent financing

Pari passu with all present and future senior unsecured debt of the Company

UnitillNorthern Financing
Schedule MHC - 5

UST Historical Yields

Historical 5-year, 10-year and 30-year U.S. Treasury Notes

Yield (%)

- 10-Year Treasury -5-Year Treasury -30-Year Treasury

UnitillNorthern Financing
Schedule MHC - 6

Northern Utilities, Inc.
Post and Pre Acquisition

Cost of Capital
Proforma 12/31/2007

($ millions)

Post - Closing Capitalization
and Cost of Capital (Proforma) Percent of Estimated Weighted

Amount Capitalization Cost (%) Cost (%)

Common Equity $ 80.0 ''I 50% 9.67% 13) 4.84%
Long-term Debt 80.0 "I 50% 7.09% I*) 3.55%

$ 160.0 8.38%

Short-Term Debt:
Purchase Gas Financing 18.5
Other Working Capital 3.5

$ 22.0

Total Capitalization and Short-Term Debt $ 182.0

Pre - Transaction Capitalization
and Cost of Capital Percent of Estimated Weighted

Amount Capitalization Cost (%) Cost (%)

Common Equity $ 79.1 56% 9.67% 5.43%
Long-term Debt 61.7 44% 4.89% 1') 2.14%

$ 140.8 7.57%

Short-Term Debt:
Purchase Gas Financing 18.5
Other Working Capital 13.4

$ 31.9

Total Capitalization and Short-Term Debt $ 172.7

Notes:
"'Assumes $80 million debt financing and equity contribution from Unitil Corporation of an equal amount

'2'Assumes Purchase Price of $160 million and Working Capital Adjustment of $37.3 million at 12/31/07
"' NHPUC Authorized Retum on Equity
14' Calculation of Post-Acquisition Proforma Embedded Cost of Debt:

6.53% Notes Due 2018

Amount Weight Cost Weighted Cost

$ 26.7 33% 6.53% 2.18%

7.28% Notes Due 2028 26.7 33% 7.28% 2.43%
7.47% Notes Due 2038 26.7 33% 7.47% 2.49%

Totals $ 80.0 7.09%
Is' Calculation of PrbAcquisition Embedded Cost of Debt:

4.8% Note Due 612/20013

6.93% Notes Due 9/1/10

Totals

Amount Weight Cost Weighted Cost

8 60.0 96% 4.80% 4.61%

UnitillNorthern Financing
Schedule MHC - 7

Financin~ Timetable

Parties to the Transaction

UTL - Unitil Corporation CC - Company's Counsel

RBC - Placement Agent iC - Investor's Counsel

Il - Institutional Investors

S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S

6 7 8 9 1 0 1 1 1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 9
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

26 27 28 29 30 31

Market holiday

Exhibits UNITIL-MHC-2 and 3

ASSETS

December 31,

Utility Plant:

Electric
Gas
Common
Construction Work in Progress

Utility Plant

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Net Utility Plant

Current Assets:

Cash
Accounts Receivable - Net of allowance for

Doubtful Accounts
Accrued Revenue
Refundable Taxes
Material and Supplies
Exchange Gas Receivable
Prepayments and Other

Total Current Assets

Noncurrent Assets:

Regulatory Assets
Debt Issuance Costs
Other Noncurrent Assets

Total Noncurrent Assets

TOTAL

UnitillNorthern Financing
Exhibit Unitil-MHC-2